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United States Bankruptcy Court

Eastern District of Virginia

In re: Case No. 24-10453-BFK

Enviva Inc. Chapter 11

Debtor

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0422-9 User: MichelleS Page 1 of 2

Date Rcvd: Mar 14, 2024 Form ID: pdford9 Total Noticed: 1

The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition

+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS
regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Mar 16, 2024:

Recip ID Recipient Name and Address
db + Enviva Inc., 7272 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1800, Bethesda, MD 20814-4993

TOTAL: 1

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). 

NONE

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS 
The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

NONE

NOTICE CERTIFICATION
I, Gustava Winters, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains
the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Mar 16, 2024 Signature: /s/Gustava Winters

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on March 14, 2024 at the address(es) listed
below:

Name Email Address

Adolyn Clark Wyatt
on behalf of Debtor Enviva Pellets Greenwood  LLC adolyn.wyatt@kutakrock.com,
amanda.nugent@kutakrock.com;jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com

Adolyn Clark Wyatt
on behalf of Debtor Enviva Inc. adolyn.wyatt@kutakrock.com  amanda.nugent@kutakrock.com;jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com

Adolyn Clark Wyatt
on behalf of Debtor Enviva Pellets Waycross  LLC adolyn.wyatt@kutakrock.com,
amanda.nugent@kutakrock.com;jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com

Adolyn Clark Wyatt
on behalf of Debtor Enviva Pellets Lucedale  LLC adolyn.wyatt@kutakrock.com,
amanda.nugent@kutakrock.com;jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com

Adolyn Clark Wyatt
on behalf of Debtor Enviva Pellets Epes Holdings  LLC adolyn.wyatt@kutakrock.com,
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amanda.nugent@kutakrock.com;jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com

David R. Ruby
on behalf of Creditor Wilmington Savings Fund Society  FSB, in its capacity as successor trustee for the 6.500% Senior Notes due
2026 druby@t-mlaw.com, mclaiborne@t-mlaw.com;druby@iq7technology.com;ecf.alert+Ruby@titlexi.com

Dion W. Hayes
on behalf of Creditor Ad Hoc Group of Creditors dhayes@mcguirewoods.com  kcain@mcguirewoods.com

Gerard R. Vetter
ustpregion04.ax.ecf@usdoj.gov 

Henry Pollard Long, III
on behalf of Interested Party Ankura Trust Company  LLC hlong@huntonAK.com, tcanada@huntonAK.com

Jason William Harbour
on behalf of Interested Party Ankura Trust Company  LLC jharbour@huntonAK.com, tcanada@huntonAK.com

Jennifer Routh
on behalf of Other Professional DIP Agent - Acquiom Agency Services LLC and Seaport Loan Products LLC jrouth@mwe.com 
Fperlman@mwe.com;Bgiordano@mwe.com;Ekeil@mwe.com;Cgreer@mwe.com

Jeremy S. Williams
on behalf of Debtor Enviva Pellets Lucedale  LLC jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com,
lynda.wood@kutakrock.com;Amanda.roberts@kutakrock.com;jeremy--williams-3047@ecf.pacerpro.com;adolyn.wyatt@kutakroc
k.com

Jeremy S. Williams
on behalf of Debtor Enviva Pellets Waycross  LLC jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com,
lynda.wood@kutakrock.com;Amanda.roberts@kutakrock.com;jeremy--williams-3047@ecf.pacerpro.com;adolyn.wyatt@kutakroc
k.com

Jeremy S. Williams
on behalf of Debtor Enviva Inc. jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com 
lynda.wood@kutakrock.com;Amanda.roberts@kutakrock.com;jeremy--williams-3047@ecf.pacerpro.com;adolyn.wyatt@kutakroc
k.com

Jeremy S. Williams
on behalf of Debtor Enviva Pellets  LLC jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com,
lynda.wood@kutakrock.com;Amanda.roberts@kutakrock.com;jeremy--williams-3047@ecf.pacerpro.com;adolyn.wyatt@kutakroc
k.com

Jeremy S. Williams
on behalf of Debtor Enviva Pellets Greenwood  LLC jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com,
lynda.wood@kutakrock.com;Amanda.roberts@kutakrock.com;jeremy--williams-3047@ecf.pacerpro.com;adolyn.wyatt@kutakroc
k.com

Jeremy S. Williams
on behalf of Debtor Enviva Pellets Epes Holdings  LLC jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com,
lynda.wood@kutakrock.com;Amanda.roberts@kutakrock.com;jeremy--williams-3047@ecf.pacerpro.com;adolyn.wyatt@kutakroc
k.com

Karen Elizabeth Sieg
on behalf of Creditor Ad Hoc Group of Creditors bsieg@mcguirewoods.com 

Michael A. Condyles
on behalf of Debtor Enviva Inc. michael.condyles@kutakrock.com 
lynda.wood@kutakrock.com;jeremy.williams@kutakrock.com

Peter J. Barrett
on behalf of Debtor Enviva Inc. peter.barrett@kutakrock.com  charisse.matthews@kutakrock.com;lynda.wood@kutakrock.com

Thomas John McKee, Jr.
on behalf of Creditor Wilmington Trust  National Association, as Indenture Trustee mckeet@gtlaw.com, smedsa@gtlaw.com

TOTAL: 21
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